				BID TAB OF QUOTES 5/19/2023	ENGIN	ENGINEER'S		PERRIN ASPHALT		OHIO PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
				MEDINA COUNTY JOB & FAMILY SERVICES REAR PARKING LOT REPLACEMENT PROJECT MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	ESTI	ESTIMATE		525 Dan St Akron, OH 44310-3907		38220 Willoughby Pkwy Willoughby, OH 44094-7583	
REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
1	202	1	Lump Sum	Remove/Reset Existing Handicap Signs	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	
2	202	200	Sq. Yds.	Saw Cut/Remove/Dispose Existing Concrete Pavement and Sidewalks (per plan)	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$52.50	\$10,500.00	\$17.01	\$3,402.00	
3	203	1	Lump Sum	Excavation/Embankment Construction – Cut/Fill	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
4	254	2,780	Sq. Yds.	2" Bituminous Pavement Planing	\$5.00	\$13,900.00	\$3.50	\$9,730.00	\$5.22	\$14,511.60	
5	253	50	Cu. Yds.	6" Depth Pavement Repairs, Backfill with ODOT 301	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$260.00	\$13,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	
6	611	2	Each	Install 3" Catch Basin Riser	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	
7	611	2	Each	Install ODOT Mod. 2-2B Catch Basin w/Traffic Bearing Flat Grate; including Premium Aggregate Bedding & Backfill, Complete-in-Place	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	
8	611	20	L.F.	Install 8" PVC Enclosure including Premium Aggregate Bedding & Backfill, Complete-in-Place	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	
9	203	15	Cu. Yds.	(Optional) Excavation for Unsuitable Subgrade	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	
10	703	30	Ton	(Optional) 3" Depth No. 304 Crushed Limestone for Unsuitable Subgrade	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$66.50	\$1,995.00	
11	204	200	Sq. Yds.	Subgrade Compaction	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	
12	608	1,225	Sq. Ft.	Install 4" Thick Sidewalk w/ Handicap Ramps (per plan)	\$15.00	\$18,375.00	\$10.00	\$12,250.00	\$13.00	\$15,925.00	
13	608	4	Each	Install Detectable Warning Device Inserts (per plan)	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	
14	452	55	Sq. Yds.	8" Class "C" "Medina 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Pavement w/ Type 2-A Curb & Saw Cutting (To Match Existing)	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$135.00	\$7,425.00	\$144.00	\$7,920.00	
15	423	425	Sq. Yds.	Crack Seal, Type 1	\$1.50	\$637.50	\$3.00	\$1,275.00	\$1.50	\$637.50	
16	407	280	Gal	"Trackless" SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/SY	\$3.50	\$980.00	\$4.00	\$1,120.00	\$5.00	\$1,400.00	
17	441	80	Cu. Yds.	1" 448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$235.00	\$18,800.00	\$230.00	\$18,400.00	\$280.98	\$22,478.40	
18	407	280	Gal	"Trackless" SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/SY	\$4.00	\$1,120.00	\$4.00	\$1,120.00	\$5.00	\$1,400.00	
19	441	100	Cu. Yds.	1 ¼" 448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$235.00	\$23,500.00	\$230.00	\$23,000.00	\$301.78	\$30,178.00	
20	642	1,225	L.F.	White Painted Parking Lot Stall Markings, Type 1	\$1.50	\$1,837.50	\$2.50	\$3,062.50	\$0.50	\$612.50	
21	642	4	Each	White & Blue Handicap Symbol Markings, Type 1	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	
22	642	150	L.F.	White Transverse/Diagonal Markings, Type 1	\$1.50	\$225.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$0.50	\$75.00	
23	623	1	Lump Sum	Construction Staking	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
24	614	1	Lump Sum	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
					Grand Total	\$118,000.00		\$128,582.50		\$129,705.00	